UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU, JAMMU

(NAAC ACCREDITED 'A+' GRADE UNIVERSITY)

Notification

In continuation to Notification No. Admissions/20/1922-2021 dated 14.08.2020, it is further notitified for information of all concerned that the admission to Semester 3rd (Choice Based Credit System) of three year B.A./B.Sc./B.Com (General)/BBA/BCA in all the colleges located in Summer Zone/Winter Zone affiliated to the University of Jammu of those candidates whose result of Semester 1st was kept under latter on and declared subsequently shall be made w. e. f. 01.10.2020 to 10.10.2020 with out late fee.

Further, the admission of left out candidates if any shall also be made during the aforesaid period with prescribed late fee of Rs. 2910/-.

The regular teaching work shall begin during **Oct. 2020** or as per the instructions issued in this regard from time to time.

Eligibility Criteria: As per the University Statutes and Notification No. F. Acd/I/20/264-363 dated 01-06-2020.

Sd/-REGISTRAR

No: Admissions/20/2191-2270

Dated: 30.09.2020

Copy to:-

- 1. Commissioner Secretary to Higher Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.
- 2. Special Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor, University of Jammu, Jammu.
- 3. Sr. P.A to Dean Research Studies, University of Jammu.
- 4. Sr. P.A to Dean Academic Affairs, University of Jammu.
- 5. Director Colleges J&K Government, Civil Secretariat, Srinagar.
- 6. Principals of all affiliated colleges of the University of Jammu falling under Summer Zone/Winter Zone
- 7. Sr. P.A to Registrar/Controller of Examinations/Director, CDC
- 8. Sr. P.A to Director, DIQA/DDE/DSW/DLLL/Physical Education
- 9. In-charge Librarian.
- 10. Joint Registrar, Finance.
- 11. Deputy/Asst .Registrar (Exam. U.G.)/Eval. (N.P.)/Registration/Academic/Conduct/Re-eval/Conf./Information.
- 12. Confidential Assistant to Controller of Examination.
- 13. I/c, University Website.

eputy Registrar (Admissions)